Assessor Parcel No. 1220-16-610-003

Return when recorded and mail tax statement to: Baysden Day Investments 2721 East Adams Avenue Orange, CA 92867

Noble Title Escrow No: 21174-0814CJ First American Title No. 9015-2471188

R.P.T.T. \$761.87 \\ \Q \Q \\ \Y \Sales \\ Price \\$195,350.00

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$762.45 Rec:\$16.00
\$778.45 Pgs=3
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE PASEO VERDE
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

U.S. Bank, National Association, as Trustee for Mortgage Equity Conversion Asset Trust 2011-1 who acquired title as Mortgage Equity Conversion Asset Trust 2011-1, Mortgage Backed Securities, Series 2011-1 by U.S. Bank National Association, as Co-Trustee

does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL and CONVEY to

Baysden Day Investments, LLC, a California limited liability company

Douglas all that real property situated in the XXXX County, Nevada, described as follows:

The legal description of the real property is attached hereto as Exhibit A which is made a part hereof.

Commonly known as: 949 Starlight Court, Gardnerville, NV 89460

Subject to:

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year 2015-2016
- 2. Covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, rights, rights of way, and easements now of record.
- 3. Any existing encumbrance assumed and/or acknowledged by Grantee.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, tents, issues or profits thereof.

Executed as of 7 24 15.
Reverse Mortgage Solutions, Inc., as Attorney-In-Fact for U.S. Bank, National Association, as Trustee for Mortgage Equity Conversion Asset Trust 2011-1
BY: Variel Kyrich
Print Name: RANDAU REYNOUDS
Capacity: AUT
STATE OF () ss:
COUNTY OF Harris
Before me Karen Maple, the undersigned, a Notary Public for the County of
State of, personally appeared
Reverse Mortgage Solutions, Inc., as Attorney-In-
Fact for U.S Bank, National Association, on behalf of Mortgage Equity Conversion Asset Trust 2011-1,
known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing Grant, Bargain and Sale
Deed, and they acknowledged that they executed the same for the purposes therein contained and in the
capacities so designated.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal on
Varen maples
Notary Public KAREN MAPLES
Print Name: Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires May 01, 2017
Commission Everyon

EXHIBIT "A"

The land referred to in this Commitment is situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada and is described as follows:

LOT 440, AS SHOWN ON THE MAP RESUBDIVIDING A PORTION OF GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS SUBDIVISION UNIT NO. 2, ENTITLED "SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 91 A&B, 92 A&B, 93 THRU 96, BOTH INCLUSIVE, AND 221 THRU 232, BOTH INCLUSIVE, GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 2", AS SHOWN ON THE OFFICIAL MAP RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER ON JULY 10, 1967, IN BOOK 1 OF MAPS, DOCUMENT NO. 37049, DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDS.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor's Parcel Number(s) a. 1220-16-610-003 b				
2. Type of Property a. Vacant Land b. Condo/Townhouse d. Apartment Building e. f. Agricultural h.	X Single Family 2-4 Plex Commercial/Industrial Mobile Home	FOR RECORDER'S OPTION USE ONLY Book: Page: Date of Recording: Notes:	AL	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Proper Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due:		195,350.00 195,350.00 761.87 762.45		
4. If Exemption Claimed a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section b. Explain Reason for Exemption:				
5. Partial Interest – Percentage being Transferred:				
Signature		Capacity AGENT		
Signature		Capacity		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMA (REQUIRED) U.S. Bank National As		R (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Baysden Day Investments LL	C, a	
as Trustee for Mortga Print Name: Conversion Asset Tru		California limited liability		
Print Name: Conversion Asset Tru Address: One Federal Street, 3rd Fi		_company 721 East Adams Avenue		
City/State/Zip: Boston, MA 02110	City/State/Zip			
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)				
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY	ESCROW NUI	MBER: 21174-0814CJ		
2500 PASEO VERDE PARKWAY SUIT		ER 9015-2471188		
HENDERSON, NV 89460 TITLE OFFICER: VICKIE TAYLOR				
AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED				